507672271 12/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7719410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HILDA EMERUWA	12/20/2022
MARK CREPPY	12/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRENGTHEN YOUR LEGS NEVER TOO LATE, LLC
Street Address:	1718 CAPITOL AVENUE
City:	CHEYENNE
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17126954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-550-1424

Email: ipdocketakron@bmdllc.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. HRINA

Address Line 1: 75 E. MARKET STREET
Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20520.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. HRINA	
SIGNATURE: /David J. Hrina/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507672271 REEL: 062243 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 20 day of 2000 day of 200

WHEREAS, Assignors own all right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 17/126,954 filed on December 18, 2020 titled Multifunctional Leg Strengthening Device (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignors' right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and Assignors are willing to transfer all of their right, title and interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention described therein, and in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part that may issue from the Patent Application, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patent Application therefrom, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have given legal effect to this Assignment through their signatures below.
Date: 12-20-2022 Hilda Emerity 4
STATE OF MARYLAND)
COUNTY OF HO WARD) SS:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Hilda Emeruwa, who acknowledged before me that she did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is her free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my name and official seal at Auge, Maryland, this 21 day of, 2022.
Notary signature SEONG HEE SHIN

PATENT REEL: 062243 FRAME: 0677

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2023 Montgomery County

Date: 12-20-2022	hold for Val
	Mark Creppy
STATE OF MARYLAND)	
COUNTY OF HOWAS d) SS:	
	d for said county and state, personally appeared Mark he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>CAURT-L</u> , Maryland, this 20 day o	have hereunto affixed my name and official seal at f, 2022.

Notary signature

SEONG HEE SHIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND Ny Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2023 Montgomery County

4890-0019-8406, v. 2

PATENT REEL: 062243 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 12/30/2022